## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		01/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		
Street Address:	4220 Hyde Park Boulevard		
City:	Niagra Falls		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14305		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940662	PAR-MED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202.857.6000

Email:

tammy.mitchell@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

N. Christpher Norton

Address Line 1:

1717 K St. NW

Address Line 2:

Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4:

Washing, D.C. 20006-5344

12/11/2015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032828.01352 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luna M. Samman SIGNATURE: /luna m. samman/

**DATE SIGNED:** 

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Parmed- Cerificate of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif

source=Parmed- Cerificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif

source=Parmed- Cerificate of Conversion and Formation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0645 source=Parmed- Cerificate of Conversion and Formation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0646 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

DATE: 11-06-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0873985

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0647

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2091424

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

AUTHENTICATION: 0873985 DATE: 11-06-13

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0648

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2091424

131273715

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 11/05/2013 FILED 04:39 PM 11/05/2013 SRV 131273715 - 2091424 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed was May 19, 1986.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Parmed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ParMed Pharmaceuticals, LLC.
- 6. The effective time of the conversion is January 1, 2014 at 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on this 25th day of October , 2013.

By:

Sam Samad, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0649 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 11/05/2013 FILED 04:39 PM 11/05/2013 SRV 131273715 - 2091424 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ParMed Pharmaceuticals, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 1, 2014 at 12:01 a.m.

Ву:

Sam Samad, Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 12/11/2015**